

PROPOSER SUMMARY SHEET
RFP #25-069
Crystal Tree Watermain Lining

Business Name: Swallow Construction Corporation
Street Address: 490 Topsoil Drive
City, State, Zip: West Chicago, IL 60185
Contact Name: Anthony Rendina
Title: President
Phone: (630) 512-9900 Fax: (630) 512-9902
E-Mail address: anthony@swallowconstruction.net

Price Proposal

GRAND TOTAL PROPOSAL PRICE \$ 8,866,192.50

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE

Name of Authorized Signee: Anthony Rendina
Signature of Authorized Signee: 
Title: President Date: 1/14/2026



ORLAND PARK

FOURTH AMENDED Unit Price Sheet**RFP #25-069****Crystal Tree Watermain Lining**

Proposer agrees to furnish to the VILLAGE all necessary materials, equipment, labor, etc. to complete the PROJECT in accordance with provisions, instructions, and specifications of the VILLAGE for the prices as follows:

SP	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Cost
	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	5	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	5	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	13	UNIT	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00
	42400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	250	SQ FT	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00
	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	500	FOOT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	250	SQ FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	475	SQ YD	\$ 210.00	\$ 99,750.00
	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	291	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,640.00
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	242	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,680.00
	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	76	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00
	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	29	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00
	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	66	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00
	55101400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"	22	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00
	55101600	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36"	28	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00
	56100020	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN TEE, 8" X 8"	3	EACH	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 23,550.00
	56100040	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN TEE, 10" X 10"	1	EACH	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
	56100065	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN TEE, 12" X 12"	9	EACH	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 103,500.00
*	56100600	WATER MAIN 6"	180	FOOT	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00
*	56100700	WATER MAIN 8"	766	FOOT	\$ 150.00	\$ 114,900.00
*	56100800	WATER MAIN 10"	50	FOOT	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00
*	56100900	WATER MAIN 12"	33	FOOT	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00
	56101156	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN REDUCER, 10" X 8"	1	EACH	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
	56101160	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN REDUCER, 12" X 8"	4	EACH	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 43,000.00
	56101162	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN REDUCER, 12" X 10"	1	EACH	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 11,650.00
*	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	16	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
*	56105100	WATER VALVES 10"	9	EACH	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 101,250.00
*	56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	8	EACH	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
*	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	39	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
*	56400825	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE, VALVE BOX AND TEE	39	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 585,000.00
	60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	29	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 130,500.00
	60249010	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3	EACH	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	500	FOOT	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00
	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	1	L SUM	\$ 503,800.00	\$ 503,800.00
	70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	1	L SUM	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25
	70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	1	L SUM	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25
*	X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	1	L SUM	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50
*	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL (SPECIAL)	925	CU YD	\$ 71.00	\$ 65,675.00
*	X4400080	DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	500	SQ YD	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00
*	X5430210	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 10"	111	FOOT	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,650.00
*	X5430212	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 12"	513	FOOT	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,040.00
*	X5430215	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 15"	202	FOOT	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,280.00
*	X5430218	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 18"	196	FOOT	\$ 165.00	\$ 32,340.00
*	X5430236	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 36"	22	FOOT	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 32,450.00
*	X5630708	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"	8	EACH	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00
*	X5630712	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 12"	1	EACH	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00
*	X5630716	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 16"	1	EACH	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
*	X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	30	EACH	\$ 780.00	\$ 23,400.00
*	XX002053	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	550	SQ YD	\$ 16.25	\$ 8,937.50
*	XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	1	L SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
*	XX006052	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	200	FOOT	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
*	XX006252	SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT, WATER MAIN QUALITY	200	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*	Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH	291	FOOT	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,550.00
*	Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	242	FOOT	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,520.00
*	Z0056610	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH	76	FOOT	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,700.00
*	Z0056612	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18 INCH	29	FOOT	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00
*	Z0056616	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 24 INCH	66	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00
*	Z0056620	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 30 INCH	22	FOOT	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00
*	Z0056622	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 36 INCH	28	FOOT	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
*	N/A	ACCESS PIT	93	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 279,000.00
*	N/A	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	L SUM	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00
*	N/A	CAP PROPOSED WATER MAIN 12"	1	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
*	N/A	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE WATER MAIN LINING, 8"	8,673	FOOT	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,731,995.00
*	N/A	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE WATER MAIN LINING, 10"	3,875	FOOT	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,259,375.00
*	N/A	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE WATER MAIN LINING, 12"	2,719	FOOT	\$ 330.00	\$ 897,270.00

*	N/A	EXPLORATORY POTHOLING	200	FOOT	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
*	N/A	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	75,000	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00
*	N/A	ROOT CUTTING (HEAVY ROOTS)	3	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
*	N/A	WATER MAIN REDUCER	6	EACH	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00
*	N/A	WATER MAIN TEE, 8" x 8"	3	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
*	N/A	WATER MAIN TEE, 10" x 10"	1	EACH	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
*	N/A	WATER MAIN TEE, 12" x 12"	9	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	1	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE (PRIVATE) - LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	2	EACH	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE INTERIOR RESTORATION	2	EACH	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00
*	N/A	REPLACEMENT BUFFALO BOX	220	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 275,000.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1.5"	3	EACH	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 17,175.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1.5"	3	EACH	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 25,650.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 2"	3	EACH	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 2"	3	EACH	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 49,050.00
*GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE						\$ 8,866,192.50

*Please enter Total Cost on Bidder Summary Sheet

Proposer: Anthony Rendina

Firm Name: Swallow Construction

Signed: Anthony Rendina

Title: President

Dated: 1/14/2026